r	`e 🖉	\frown					
	NOV-20-02 W	0 10 2 A	DE V KE	MINTON KLEIN		7 ~	ច ព៖
Divis	Ion of Corporatio				he de cfss	os ate.f as/ser	ipts/efilcovr.exc
					JU		
				_			

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit \leq number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document \geq m

(((H02000228502 9)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Corporations							
	Fax Number	;	(850)205-0381					
From	Account Name Account Numbor Phone Fax Number	:	DEAN, MEAD, EGERTON, 076077001702 (407)841-1200 (407)423-1831	eloodworth,	CAPOUANO (6 BOZARTH,		

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

DonLamor Of Florida, Inc.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$87.50

guz A- 62389 62839

22

NOV 20 PM

 39 -11

Π

RETARY (F

AHASSEE

Electronic Filing Menu,

Corporate Filing,

Public Access Help

11/20/2002 10:17 AM

ne11/2

NOV-20-02 WED 10:28 AM DEAN MEAD MINTON KLEIN FAX NO. P. 02 H02000228502 9

Articles Of Incorporation
Of
DonLamor Of Florida, Inc

FILED NOV 20 PH 3 39 ECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of this Corporation pursuant to Chapter 607

of the Florida Statutes, hereby forms a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida

and adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation:

ARTICLE 1 - NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this Corporation shall be DonLamor Of Florida, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office of this Corporation shall be located at 2815 Peters Road, Fort

Pierce, FI. 34945. The mailing address of the Corporation shall be 2815 Peters Road, Fort Pierce, FI. 34945.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is Ten Thousand (10,000) shares having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share of common stock.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial street address of the registered office of this Corporation in the State of Plorida shall be 800 N. Magnolia Avenue, Suite 1500, Orlando, FL 32803. The Board of Directors may from time to time move the registered office to any other address in Florida. The name of the

F0011509v 1102000228502 9 initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is Dean Mead Services, LLC. The Board of Directors may from time to time designate a new registered agent.

ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this Corporation are:

Name

Richard O. Brantley

3723 Lakeside Court Conover, NC 28613

Address

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

A. The initial number of directors of this Corporation shall be one (3).

B. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in

accordance with the Bylaws of this Corporation, but shall never be less than one (1).

ARTICLE VII - PURPOSE

The general purpose for which this Corporation is organized shall be to conduct and

transact any and all lawful business authorized or not prohibited by Chapter 607 of the Florida

Statutes, as the same may be from time to time amended.

ARTICLE VIII - DATE OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall exist perpetually, commencing on November 20, 2002.

ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION

This Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or

director, to the full extent permitted by law.

10011509v

ť

H02000228502 9

P. 03

NOV-20-02 WED 10:28 AM DEAN MEAD MINTON KLEIN FAX NO. H02000228502 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has made and subscribed

these Articles of Incorporation at Stuart, Florida, this 20th day of November, 2002.

Richard O. Brantley

I laving been named as registered agent for the above mentioned Corporation, at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept such designation and agree to act in such capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as registered agent. I am familiar with, and accept the duties and obligations of, Section 607.0505 of the Florida Statutes.

DEAN MEAD SERVICES, LLC., a Florida limited liability company

By: Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. as its solo member

By:

Michael D. Minton, Vice President

Date: November 20, 2002

20 2 arphiယ္ထ

P. 04

F0011509v

H02000228502 9